1.2 All of the above enumerated property, rights and interests to be sold to 
Purchaser pursuant to this Agreement are hereinafter sometimes collectively referred to as the 
“Property”. 

2. Purchase Price. 

2.1 The purchase price for the Property shall be TWELVE MILLION AND 
00/100 DOLLARS ($12,000,000.00) (the “Purchase Price”). 

2.2 Purchaser shall pay the Purchase Price as follows: 

FILED: NEW YORK COUNTY CLERK 03/18/2019 12:07 AM INDEX NO. 2019

NYSCEF DOC. NO. 2 RECEIVED NYSCEF: 03/18/2019